FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 11821.14US01 03-09-2000



101285993

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Grand Casinos, Inc. Individuals	Park Place Entertainment 11975 Seaway Road Gulfport, Mississippi 39503 PROFINANCE RECEIVED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
B. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☐ Corporation—State of Delaware ☐ Other:
Execution Date: <u>January 4, 2000</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
75/719563 (Mark: NEVER EVER CRAPS)	
Additional nun	nbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre 	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre 	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131 DO NO	 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131 DO NO 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725 OT USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131 DO NO 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document. Curtis B. Hamre	 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DT USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131 DO NO 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document. Curtis B. Hamre Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725 OT USE THIS SPACE ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 2, 2000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131 DO NO 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document. Curtis B. Hamre	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725 OT USE THIS SPACE ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 2, 2000 Signature February 2, 2000 Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2=1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651=0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Grand Casinos, Inc. of 11975 Seaway Road, Gulfport Mississippi 39503 (a Minnesota corporation), has adopted a mark for which said assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/719563; and

WHEREAS, Park Place Entertainment of 11975 Seaway Road, Gulfport, Mississippi 39503 (a <u>De Laware</u> corporation), is the successor to Applicant's business to which this mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Grand Casinos, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Park Place Entertainment all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with any good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above—identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee's attorney, Curtis B. Hamre:

Grand Casinos, Inc. (a Minnesota corporation) 11975 Seaway Road

Gulfport, MS 39503

Date: 1-4-00

Name: Trudy Fountain

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Mississippi)

COUNTY OF Harrison)

RECORDED: 02/08/2000

On this 4th day of January, 2000, before me appeared Irvd, 0. Forntain, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with the authority to do so).

Hoger M Sirly - Yough Motory Public

> MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 15, 2003 BONDED THRILSTEGALL NOTARY SERVICE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0248